EBITDA (2),(3)   $ 1,178   $ 1,405   $ 1,233   $ 1,255   $ 1,234   $ 1,402   $ 1,091
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Diluted earnings per
common share

  As reported   $  0.18   $  0.43   $  0.33   $   0.41   $  0.36   $  1.25   $  0.11

  Sprint ION losses (4)   0.11   0.09   0.12   0.09   0.10   0.08   0.12
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------
  Pro forma (1)   $  0.29   $  0.52   $  0.45   $   0.50   $  0.46   $  1.33   $  0.23
   -------   -------   -------   --------   -------   -------   -------

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 8-K

17

   15

   Sprint Corporation
   PCS GROUP
   NET CUSTOMER ADDITIONS (unaudited)
   (thousands)

   Quarter ended September 30, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------
   Direct   Resale   Affiliate   Total
   ------   ------   ---------   -----

Operational net additions   1,243   (61)   384   1,566

Purchases (Sales), net   -   -   -   -
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Reported net additions   1,243   (61)   384   1,566
   -----------------------------------------------

   Year-to-date September 30, 2001
   -------------------------------
   Direct   Resale   Affiliate   Total
   ------   ------   ---------   ------

Operational net additions   2,912   (23)   838   3,727

Purchases (Sales), net   (14)   -   14   -
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Reported net additions   2,898   (23)   852   3,727
   ------------------------------------------------

Ending customers -
  September 30, 2000   8,348   259   550   9,157

Ending customers -
   December 31, 2000   9,543   310   809   10,662

Ending customers -
  September 30, 2001   12,441   287   1,661   14,389
   -------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: SPRINT CORP - Form 8-K

18

   16

2. Press Release Regarding Termination of ION and Additional Actions to Improve
Competitive Positioning and Reduce Operating Costs. On October 17, 2001, Sprint
also announced that it will terminate its efforts to develop and provide Sprint
ION services along with additional steps to improve the competitive positioning
and reduce operating costs in the business units that comprise the FON Group
tracking stock. The press release was as follows: